

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9196 OF 2022

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

District Magistrate, Thane And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Shruti Kumbhar i/b Mr. Vikas Kumbhar for Petitioner

Mr. A.P. Vanarse, AGP for State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

**DATE :** 22nd June, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 14/09/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**