



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9196 OF 2022**

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
District Magistrate, Thane and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav with Mr. Vikas Kamble, for Petitioner.
Mr. A.P.Vanarase, AGP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 20 JULY 2023

P.C.

1. None present for Respondent No.2 at whose instance the Petition has been circulated.
2. Stand over to 31 August 2023.
3. Not to be circulated before the scheduled date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)