

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9196 OF 2022.

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap & Anr. .. Petitioners
vs.
District Magistrate, Thane & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

Mr. Siddharth R. Ingale, for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 31 AUGUST 2023.

P. C.:

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2023.09.04
11:56:44
+0530

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 states that the reply is ready and that he would file the same within a period of one week from today. Leave granted.
3. List the Petition on 4th October, 2023.
4. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.