



sa_mandawgad

14wp9196-22

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9196 OF 2022

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap and Anr, ... Petitioners.
Versus
District Magistrate, Thane and Ors. ... Respondents.

None for the Petitioners.
Mr. Siddharth R. Ingale, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
None for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 30, 2024

P. C.:

1. None present for the Petitioners. Petition has been moved at the instance of the Respondents. List the Petition on **6th February, 2024**, under caption for 'dismissal'.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)