

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9196 OF 2022**

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap and Another. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

District Magistrate, Thane and Others. ...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Shruti Kumbhar i/b Vikas Kumbhar for the petitioner.*  
*Mr. Sidharth Ingale for respondent no. 2.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : February 6, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. The subject matter is not the assignment of this Court. Remove from board.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**