

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9196 OF 2022

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

District Magistrate, Thane and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav i/b Mr. Vikas Kumbhar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State-respondent Nos. 1
and 3.

Ms. Vijaya Ingale a/w Mr. Rupesh M. for Respondent
No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 8, 2024

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 10th June 2024.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till 10th June 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)