

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9196 OF 2022

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

District Magistrate, Thane And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Swaraj Jadhav a/w Vikas Kumbhar for Petitioner

Adv. Siddharth Ingale for Respondent No. 2

Mr. S. D. Rayarikar, AGP for State - Respondent No. 1 to 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 18th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)