

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9196 OF 2022

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap And Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
District Magistrate, Thane And Ors ...Respondents

....

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav, with Mr. Vikas Kumbhar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, A.G.P for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Siddharth R. Ingule, for Respondent No2.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 5th JULY, 2024

P.C.:

1. List the matter on 19.07.2024 by which time, it is stated that the order of the learned Trial Court on Exhibit 5 would be available,

2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.07.05
19:17:44 +0530

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)