

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9196 OF 2022

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap & Anr. .... Petitioners

V/s.

District Magistrate, Thane & Ors. .... Respondents

----

Mr.Swaraj Jadhav a/w Ms.Shruti Kumbhar i/b Mr.Vikas  
Kumbhar, for the Petitioners.

Mr.S.D. Rayrikar, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 and 3-State.

Mr.Siddharth R. Ingole, for Respondent No.2.

----

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024

P.C:-

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner as well as  
contesting Respondents are unanimous on the point that the  
Application at Exhibit-5 filed in Civil Suit No.401 of 2022 is  
likely to be taken up for hearing on 30<sup>th</sup> August 2024.

2. In view of the order passed by this Court dated 20<sup>th</sup>  
June 2024 the hearing of the Petition is postponed to 27<sup>th</sup> August  
2024.

3. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till  
next date of hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2024.08.09  
18:45:54 +0530