

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9196 OF 2022

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap & Anr. .... Petitioners

V/s.

District Magistrate, Thane & Ors. .... Respondent

----

Mr.Swaraj Jadhav a/w Ms.Shruti Kumbhar i/b Mr.Vikas  
Kumbhar, for the Petitioners.

Mr.S.D. Rayrikar, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 and 3-State.

----

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024

P.C:-

. At the request of learned Counsel for Petitioner,  
stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2024.08.28  
10:15:36 +0530