

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9196 OF 2022.

Yogesh Ramesh Gholap And Anr

...Petitioners.

Versus

District Magistrate, Thane And Ors

...Respondents.

Mr. Swaraj Jadhav for the Petitioner.
Ms. M. P. Thakur AGP for the Respondent-State.
None for the Respondent No. 2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 12, 2024.

P. C. :

1. None appears for the Respondent No. 2. The matter has been called out after court working hours.
2. List the matter on **10th December, 2024.**
3. Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]